

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	28778	Version:	1	Name:	Authorizing the Finance Director to encumber \$350,000 in additional funding for the Cannonball Phase 3 Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (Contract 6722)
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	1/10/2013			In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)
On agenda:				Final action:	1/22/2013
Enactment date:	1/23/2013			Enactment #:	RES-13-00054
Title:	Authorizing the Finance Director to encumber \$350,000 in additional funding for the Cannonball Phase 3 Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (Contract 6722)				
Sponsors:	Paul R. Soglin, Tim Bruer				
Indexee					

Indexes:

```
Code sections:
```

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/22/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/14/2013	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/11/2013	1	Engineering Division	Refer	

#### **Fiscal Note**

The additional \$350,000 in local funding for this project is available in the 2013 Bicycle and Pedestrian Capital Budget Project 6. The funds should be encumbered as follows:

CS53-58240-810375-00-53W0849	\$416,410	(An increase of \$64,084)
CS53-58255-810375-00-53W0849	\$1,663,721	(An increase of \$271,758)
CS53-58270-810375-00-53W0849	\$70,066	(An increase of \$14,158)

## Title

Authorizing the Finance Director to encumber \$350,000 in additional funding for the Cannonball Phase 3 Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (Contract 6722)

### Body

WHEREAS, Resolution RES-12-00697 (File 27425) previously authorized an agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the Cannonball Path Phase 3 (Bridge over the Beltline) project (State Project 5992-09-07), with a City share of \$1,800,197 and Federal funding of \$2,200,240; and

WHEREAS, the costs of construction are now estimated to be \$350,000 greater than the current agreement; and

WHEREAS, there is no additional federal or state funding available to cover these additional costs and the City is responsible for all costs exceeding the federal cap; and

WHEREAS, the 2013 Adopted Capital Budget included \$2,233,600 in GO Funding for this project, thereby allowing for these additional funds to be encumbered.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Finance Director is hereby authorized to encumber an additional \$350,000 under Contract 6722 with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation.